1
D　                     JK SERIES
SUBMINIATURE
CONNECTOR
Crimp style plug and socket
Connector Part name Material and Finish
Plug
Socket

20.6±0.2
Specifications –––––––––––––––––––
Model number identification
Materials
Characteristics
Note: Contact JST for details.
Note: Contact JST for special plating requirements.
Standards ––––––––––––––––––––––
0 Recognized E603891Certified LR20812
Note: 1. Tolerances are non-cumulative: ±0.05mm for all centers.
2. Hole dimensions differ according to the kind of PC board and piercing method.
The dimensions above should serve as a guideline. Contact JST for details.
* Compliant with RoHS.
* Refer to "General Instruction and Notice when using
Terminals and Connectors" at the end of this catalog.
* Contact JST for details.
PC board layout (viewed from component side) and Panel layout
Accessories/EMI prevention shielding cover ( J cover)
D　                     J&JK SERIES
SUBMINIATURE
CONNECTOR
L
16.4
W
10
.0
6.
0
J series JK series
Model No. Model No.Cir-
cuits
Cir-
cuits
Dimensions (mm)
W L
Q'ty /
box
Material and Finish
9
15
25
37
J-SC9A
J-SC15A
J-SC25A
J-SC37A
15
－
－
－
JK-SC15A
－
－
－
19.4
27.6
41.4
57.8
42.0
46.9
57.0
70.6
Steel, copper- undercoated, nickel-plated
200
150
100
125
Circuits
J series
JK series
7.0 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.2 10.0 ± 0.2Cable outer diameter (mm)
9
15